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GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTER 107. 

Acting com-
missioner. 

Repealed. 

seat of Shawanaw, via Peterson's mill, to New London, 
the same to be expended within the limits of Shawanaw 
county, and not exceeding two hundred dollars on any 
one mile, and the remaining two-thirds shall be expended 
as hereinbefore directed; and it is hereby provided, that 
Edward T. Sawyer shall be the acting commissioner for 
the expenditure of the money herein set apart for the 
road from Shawanaw to New London. 

Szc. 9. All acts and parts of acts in so far as they 
contravene the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved March 15, 1859. 
	•■••••• 

[Published March 26, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 107. 

Appropria-
tion. 

Proviso. 

Receipt. 

Take effect. 

AN ACT to appropriate to A. F. Phillip the sum of $386 82. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
to A. F. Phillip, the sum of three hundred and eighty-
six dollars and thirty-two cents, being payment in full for 
services as military storekeeper, room rent and expenses. 
incurred in transportation, and keeping of state arms; 
Provided, that the said A. F. Philip shall receive the 
amount herein appropriated as full compensation for all 
claims or demands against the state, which he has or may 
have for salary, for keeping, cleaning or repairing state • 

arms or military equipments, for room rent or incidental 
charges or transportation in and about the care and keep-
ing of said state arms. 
- SEC. 2. The state treasurer is hereby authorized, on. 

payment of the sum appropriated by section one of this 
act, to take a receipt for the same upon the terms herein 
provided. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its, passage. • 

Approved March. 15, 1859. 


